Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2905)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Middlesex Savings Bank	Name: Image Therm Engineering, Inc.
·	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) November 3, 2005	Street Address: 142 North Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sudbury
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	MA State:
Government Interest Assignment	USA 01776
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zîp: Zîp:
Tother Release of security interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes 🖼 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See attached Schedule A	See attached SChedule A
. Additional numbers attached? ▼ Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved; 8
Name Stacey C. Friends, Esquire	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 N. Washington Street	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8, Payment Information
State: MA Zin: 02114	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 617. 742. 4200	Expiration Date
Fax Number; 617. 742. 2355	b. Deposit Account Number 501715
Email Address: trademark@riv.com	Authorized User Name Robert Marotta
	11/7/05
9. Signature: 11/7/05 Signature Date	
Robert M. Connolly, Esquire	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED PATENTS

Numbers

6,785,400

6,665,421

6,799,090

APPLICATIONS

Numbers

10/824,778

10/825,082

10/895,745

10/666,916

10/826,609

PATENT

REEL: 016976 FRAME: 0795

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT

Middlesex Savings Bank, a banking organization, having its principal place of business at 6 Main Street, Natick, Massachusetts 01760 (hereinafter, the "Bank"), having entered into a Patent Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated December 30, 2004, with Image Therm Engineering, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal place of business at 142 North Road, Suite R, Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776 (hereinafter, the "Borrower"), wherein the Borrower granted Bank a first priority security interest in, and conditionally assigned, but did not transfer title to Bank, all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Collateral"), and whereas Bank now wishes to release the security interest and reassign back to Borrower all right, title and interest Bank acquired in the Collateral by virtue of the Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, including Borrower's repayment to Bank of all indebtedness owed to Bank, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases its security interest and reassigns back to Borrower all right, title and interest in the Collateral and the goodwill of the business connected therewith (the "Release and Reassignment").

The Bank agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all further instruments and documents and take all such further action that may be necessary or appropriate in order to carry out the intentions and purposes of this Release and Reassignment.

Page 10f3

PATENT EL: 016976 FRAME: 0796

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the Bank and t	the Borrower have caused this Release and
Reassignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of this day of	
November, 2005.	
M	IDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK
Ву	Charles V. Paszkewicz, Assistant Vice President
ΙŅ	AGE THERM ENGINEERING, INC.
Ву	Dino J. Farina, President
COMMONWEALTH , ss.	OF MASSACHUSETTS
personally appeared Dino J. Farina, proved to n	
	, Notary Public My commission expires:
LaiddleSex commonwealth	OF MASSACHUSETTS
personally appeared Charles V. Paszkewicz, pro	before me, the undersigned notary public, oved to me through satisfactory documentation,

preceding document or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Assistant Vice President of Middlesex Sayings Bank

, Notary Public 🦠 My commission expires:

COREY M. WHITE Notary Public Commonwealth of Meseachusetts My Commission Expires February 6, 2009

PATENT REEL: 016976 FRAME: 0797

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the Bank and the Borrower have caused this Release and Reassignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of this 314 day of November, 2005. MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK Charles V. Paszkewicz, Assistant Vice President IMAGE THERM ENGINEERING, INC. COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS On this Old day of November, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Dino J. Farina, proved to me through satisfactory documentation, which was MALIC# 011645895 Exp.# 1.19.09, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as President of Image Therm Engineering, Inc. COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS On this day of November, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Charles V. Paszkewicz, proved to me through satisfactory documentation, which was ______, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Assistant Vice President of Middlesex Savings Bank. , Notary Public

Page 2 of 3 PATENT REEL: 016976 FRAME: 0798

My commission expires:

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Numbers</u>

6,785,400

6,665,421

6,799,090

<u>APPLICATIONS</u>

<u>Numbers</u>

10/824,778

10/825,082

10/895,745

10/666,916

10/826,609

RECORDED: 11/07/2005

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 016976 FRAME: 0799